503175997 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3222611

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G.P. DEHLSEN	04/19/2012
JAMES B. DEHLSEN	04/19/2012
ALEXANDER FLEMING	04/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUANTIS, INC.
Street Address:	101 E. VICTORIA STREET
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (848)408-4422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 792-3446

Email: uspto@sandiegoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TREVOR CODDINGTON, PH.D., ESQ

Address Line 1: 12526 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00055-2DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR Q. CODDINGTON, PH.D., ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor Coddington/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notarized Assignment#page1.tif source=Notarized Assignment#page2.tif source=Notarized Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503175997 REEL: 034941 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, James G. P. Dehlsen, an individual residing at 1505 Monte Vista Road, Santa Barbara, California 93108, U.S.A., James B. Dehlsen an individual residing at 1420 E. Valley Road, Santa Barbara, California 93108, U.S.A., and Alexander Fleming, an individual residing at 527 Guerrero, San Francisco, California 94110 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), own a certain invention entitled "Multi-Megawatt Ocean Current Energy Extraction Device", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Aquantis, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 101 E. Victoria Street, Santa Barbara, California 93101, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained in the United States and in any and all foreign countries,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said Letters Patent on or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and

1

PATENT REEL: 034941 FRAME: 0947 accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 19 day of April, 2012.

James G. P. Denisen

James B. Dehlsen

Alexander Fleming

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 034941 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 02/11/2015